Page 1 of 2

#### 900436661 01/24/2018

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459269

vec 3/12/2018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UniMed Direct, LLC	•	12/19/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

5-31 2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	6220 Greenwich Drive	******
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	<del>,,,,,,,,,</del>
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3947892	BACKED BY UNIMEVIDENCE
Registration Number:	3947866	DECISIONS THAT STICK
Registration Number:	3947867	EVIDENCE-BASED DECISIONS EXPERTS TO BACK
Registration Number:	4972768	EXPERTS TO BACK YOU/UP
Registration Number:	4683913	FAST TO YES, EASY TO KNOW
Registration Number:	4064419	FILESTAT
Registration Number:	3947846	MAILSTAT
Registration Number:	3947731	MY DOCLINE
Registration Number:	3947845	NOTIFYSTAT
Registration Number:	3947791	REVIEWSTAT
Registration Number:	4011328	UNIMED DIRECT DECISIONS THAT STICK
Registration Number:	3947735	UNIMEVIDENCE
Registration Number:	4803790	UR PRE-CHECK
Registration Number:	4691168	UR NATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8585475470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8583687719

**Email:** patents@mitchell.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Cantzler

Address Line 1: 6220 Greenwich Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Cantzler
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Cantzler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Mitchell International Inc-DE Evidence#page1.tif source=Mitchell International Inc-DE Evidence#page2.tif source=Mitchell International Inc-DE Evidence#page3.tif source=IP Schedule#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0755

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIMED DIRECT, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2017, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203800900

Date: 12-20-17

3172466 8100M SR# 20177672978 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 12/19/2017 FILED 07:15 PM 12/19/2017 SR 20177672978 - File Number 3172466

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF UNIMED DIRECT, LLC (a Texas limited liability company) into MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name and state of domicile of the constituent entities in the merger are Mitchell International, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and UniMed Direct, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. Each of the constituent entities has approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged an Agreement of Merger in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended.
  - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Mitchell International, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at the following address: 6220 Greenwich Drive, San Diego, CA 92122.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or to any member of the constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The filing of this Certificate of Merger, and thus the merger of the constituent limited liability company into the surviving corporation, shall be effective as of December 28, 2017 at 1:01 AM Eastern Standard Time.

\*\* SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS \*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0757 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of December 19, 2017, by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Alex Sun

Title: President and CEO

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger (Delaware) of UniMed Direct, LLC into Mitchell International, Inc.]

# Section 3.12(b)(i) of Seller Disclosure Schedule

# Owned Intellectual Property

• Patents

**RECORDED: 01/24/2018** 

- None
- Invention Disclosures
  - o ReviewStat
  - o UR Nation
- Registered and Unregistered Trademarks and Applications

Egove 4	Responses Out		o VII dec. Se e sirendi Pre treggioennisen				al II Dec et use a Apa For General a second ter				Additional faits
	Restrict			30.			Historius en	Oe e	dae and		
									ees.		
									er.		
								Garrer Mari	44		
								rae d			
									atter.		
									ecadi eca		
									100		
Backed by UniMeviDence	3947892	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017		4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	Nic	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this
Backed by Offine Defice	3947092	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	1 67	4/19/2021 (0 4/19/2022	INO	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	NO	1 625	Tilla Gilaitiei	application 9/2/2010
Decisions that Stick	3947866	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	780	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this application 8/25/2010
Evidence Based Decisions Experts to back you	3947867	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	Ves	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this
up Experts to back you up	4972768	6/7/2016	6/7/2021 to 6/7/2022	No	6/7/2026 to 6/7/2027	No	6/7/2035 to 6/7/2036	No	Yes	Thomas	application 8/25/2010 Thomas Sw iatek filed this
Experts to back you up	4972700	6///2016	6/1/2021 10 6/1/2022	180	6/1/2026 (0 6/1/2021	INO	6///2033 (0 6///2036	NO	162	Sw iatek	application 10/15/2015
Fast to Yes Easy to Know	4683913	2/10/2015	2/10/2020 to 2/10/2021	No	2/10/2025 to 2/10/2026	No	2/10/2034 to 2/10/2035	No	Yes	Thomas Swiatek	Thomas Sw latek filed this
FileStat	4064419	11/29/2011	11/29/2016 to 11/29/2017	No	11/29/2021 to	No	11/29/2030 to 11/29/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	application 3/19/2014 Tina Chartier filed this
M-10-	00.470.40	4/40/0044	414010040 - 414010047		11/29/2022		4/4.0/0000 4/4.0/0004	N 1-	\/	T- O-1	application 9/2/2010
MailStat	3947846	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	769	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	INO	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this application 8/24/2010
My DocLine	3947731	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	Yes	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this application 8/20/2010
NotifyStat	3947845	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	Yvs	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this
Review Stat	3947791	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	V 80	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	application 8/24/2010 Tina Chartier filed this
Neview Stat	334//31	4/13/2011	4/13/2010 (0 4/13/2017	1.60	14/13/2021 10 4/13/2022	INC	4/19/2000 (0 4/19/2001	NO	163	Tilla Gilaitiei	application 8/23/2010
UniMed Direct Decisions that Stick	4011328	8/16/2011	8/16/2016 to 8/16/2017	No	8/16/2021 to 8/16/2022	No	8/16/2030 to 8/16/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this application 8/19/2010
UniMeviDence	3947735	4/19/2011	4/19/2016 to 4/19/2017	Ves	4/19/2021 to 4/19/2022	No	4/19/2030 to 4/19/2031	No	Yes	Tina Chartier	Tina Chartier filed this
LID Die Cheek	4000700	0/1/2015	0/1/2020 to 0/1/2021	Nin	0/1/200E to 0/1/200C	Ne	0/1/000E to 0/1/000C	Ne	Van	Themas	application 8/20/2010
UR Pre-Check	4803790	9/1/2015	9/1/2020 to 9/1/2021	No.	9/1/2025 to 9/1/2026	No	9/1/2035 to 9/1/2036	No	Yes	Thomas Swiatek	Thomas Sw latek filed this application 1/27/2015
UR Nation	4691168	2/24/2015	2/24/2020 to 2/24/2021	No	2/24/2020 to 2/24/2021	No	2/24/2035 to 2/24/2036	No	Yes	Thomas	Thomas Sw latek filed this
										Sw iatek	application 4/22/2015

UniMed Direct has used the following logo and has never claimed service mark, trade mark, or registered its use.

3930193-v10A\CHIDMS1 23

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0759